swisstennis €9

Breitensport
Biel, 05.10.2022 / po

N-Ranking 2/22

Herren / Messieurs

neue Klass. letzte Klass. Iala::t
nouveau ancien class.  Spieler / Joueur Valeur
Class. (2/22) (1/22) class.
N1

N1 1 N1 2 Wawrinka Stan Coppet 15.874
N1 2 N1 3 Hisler Marc-Andrea  Rischlikon 15.418
N1 3 N1 1 Laaksonen Henri Schaffhausen 15.328
N1 4 N1 2 Stricker Dominic Grosshochstetten 15.209
N1 5 N1 4  Ritschard Alexander Rischlikon 15.134
N1 6 N2 11 Bellier Antoine Vessy 14.953
N1 7 N1 6 Riedi Leandro Bassersdorf 14.884
N1 8 N1 5 Nikles Johan Petit-Lancy 14.723
N1 9 N2 12 Kym Jéréme Mohlin 14.688
N1 10 N1 7 Wenger Damien La Neuveville 14.564
N2

N2 11 N1 10 Bertola Remy Lugano 14.406
N2 12 N1 9 Paul Jakub Chur 14.225
N2 13 N2 17 Martinez Mirko Neuchatel 14.146
N2 14 N2 18 Von der Schulenburg Jeffrey Kisnacht 13.962
N2 15 N2 24 Valent Daniel Adliswil 13.921
N2 16 N2 22 Feldbausch Kilian Carouge 13.879
N2 17 N2 14 Marti Yann Venthéne 13.858
N2 18 N2 16 Schar Jonas Oftringen 13.804
N2 19 N2 13 Von der Schulenburg  Henry Kisnacht 13.745
N2 20 N2 19 Parizzia Nicolas Davesco-Soragno 13.726
N2 21 N2 15 Martinez Louroi Concise 13.718
N2 22 N1 8 Ehrat Sandro Neuhausen am Rheinfall  13.688
N2 23 N2 26 Lopez Noah Ballwil 13.483
N2 24 N3 36 Sebesta Jan Bottmingen 13.433
N2 25 N2 23 Castelnuovo Luca Sonvilier 13.340
N2 26 N3 31 Brunold Mika Reinach 13.313
N2 27 N2 21 Staheli Luca Wollerau 13.272
N2 28 N2 25 Tanner Gian-Luca Chur 13.207
N2 29 N2 20 Steinegger Yannik Bubendorf 13.175

N2 30 N3 35 Dietrich Dylan Zollikon 13.117
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Bodmer
Sadecky
Grinig
Mrose
Stepanov
Schar
Kahoun
Lanz
Genier
Moghini
Malgiaritta
Moundir
Vogeli
Schén
Huber
Burdet
Graziani
Windler
Casanova
Ben Abdennibi
Neuhaus
Affolter
Ouzilou
Aerne
Orlov
Béarlocher
Pont
Kobelt
Lustenberger
Zimmermann
Guerra
Mariani
Krattiger
Brahier
Kihne
Simmen
Venturini
Jakupi
Talimaa
Ouzilou

Roshardt
Skender

Adrian
Alexander
Gian
Oliver
Timofey
Raffael
Jacob
Mischa
Tanguy
Gabriele
Maurus
Yanis
Frederic
Patrick
Dario
Adrien
Manfredi
André
Andrin
Sami
Arthur
Nicolas
Hugo
Laurin
Alexander
Nico
Dariush
Nicolas
Raphael
lias
Batiste
Raffaele
Jamie
Gil
Christian
Janis
Carlo
Jasin
Nikolaj
Sacha

Robin
Fynn

Niederwil
Adliswil
Winterthur
Klingnau
Lugano
Siebnen
Kappel
Hagendorf
La Chaux-De-Fonds
Pregassona
Mdstair
Luzern
Volken
Zollikon
Brittnau
Muri
Zollikerberg
Au

Weggis
Lausanne
Courtételle
Freienbach
Villeneuve
Hombrechtikon
Nidau
Seuzach
Geneve
Olten
Ebikon
Glarus
Allschwil
Allschwil
Chez-Le-Bart
Delémont
Pregassona
Lenzburg
Lugano
Basel
Magden
Villeneuve

Zurich
Flih So
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11.762
11.761
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99
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91
85
72
158
273
121
146
182

Berrut
Schilter
Jager
Thomas
Keist
Lavizzari
Galliano
Strassmann
Kolly
Djosic
Michel
Schena
Brun
Piquerez
Limacher
Fetov
Espasandin
Fischer
Werner
Baumgartner
Baltensperger
Laborde
Villagran
Brunner
Perret
Quirijns
Bornet
Bernet
Aubert
Eugster
Nohl
Hofer
Wawrinka
Roch
Aregger
Venturini
Limani
Mathys
Durrer
Tashi
Scharer
Mesmer
Kuster
Von Meyenburg
Delay
Giger
Grinig
Saner

Adrien
Bjorn
Nico
Flynn
Luca
Matteo
Léo
Ramon
Bastien
Nikola
Lucien
Luca

Thomas G.

Hugo
David
Muhamed
Joss
Patrik
Elias
Sam
Raphael
Arthur
Cristian
Till

Loic

Kaj
Mathieu
Henry
Edouard
Nathan
Lars
Marc
Jonathan
Quentin
Lars
Pietro
Florent
Thomas
Gian
Vullnet
Marc P.
Manuel
Joél
loannis
Thierry
Kent
Gregory
Andrin

Val D'llliez
Zirich
Diepoldsau
Zirich
Rothrist
Chéne-Bougeries
Chalais
Miuselbach
Bulle
Geroldswil
Riaz
Monthey
Rotkreuz
Saint-Prex
Horw
Baden
Nyon

Bern
Zirich
Grandvaux
Uetikon Am See
Neuchatel
Boudry
Zirich
ville-la-grand
Unteraeger
Bramois
Basel
Choulex
Meisterschwanden
Oftringen
Zuzwil
Epalinges
Geneve
Kagiswil
Lugano
Nyon
Grimisuat
Bad Ragaz
Benglen
Baden
Dornach
Zollikon
Herrliberg
Versoix
Untervaz
Winterthur
Blsserach
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11.728
11.705
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11.694
11.690
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11.647
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11.583
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11.083
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11.038
11.016
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11.006
10.989
10.920
10.914
10.885
10.881
10.865
10.856
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90
102
115
145

59
191
132
584
153
144
127
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156

33
142

96
139
165
171
371
109
166
148
225
245
317
174

Poplawski
Henchoz
Pont
Bockli
Gunzinger
Hartmeier

Sauer-Jimenez

Lenders
Moccetti
Minster
Meylan
Baroz
Proca
Wergen
Cavallini
Zind
Maiga
Gaillard
Kalin
Pichonnaz
Bortune
Karma
Kauffmann
Jordi
Ulrich
Kunz
Wieland
Lathi
Lauper
Ramelli

Martin
Guillaume
Melvin
Robin
Thomas
Patrik
Luka
Justin
Gianandrea
Yann
Joél
Antoine
Arthur
Timo
Noe
Serafin
Riccardo
Timéo
Yanik
Maxime
Roberto
Noah
Kenzo
Kevin
Nicolas
Gianluca
Luc
Arenui
Elia
Enea
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Frenkendorf
Echallens
Onex

Hirzel
Delémont
Rombach
Nyon
Burgdorf
Baar
Arconciel
Steffisburg
Fribourg

St. Blaise
Hurden
Baden
Gamprin
Lugano
Collombey
Baden-Dattwil
Bulle
Kisnacht
Founex

La Croix
Lenzburg
Kappel
Kaisten
Zirich
Gontenschwil
Wangen B/olten
Grancia

10.840
10.822
10.808
10.808
10.807
10.805
10.798
10.785
10.732
10.690
10.676
10.656
10.651
10.622
10.608
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10.598
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Damen / Dames

neue Klass.
nouveau
Class. (2/22)

N1

N1 1
N1 2
N1 3
N1 4
N1 5
N1 6
N1 7
N1 8
N1 9
N1 10
N2

N2 11
N2 12
N2 13
N2 14
N2 15
N2 16
N2 17
N2 18
N2 19
N2 20
N2 21
N2 22
N2 23
N2 24
N3

N3 25
N3 26
N3 27
N3 28
N3 29
N3 30
N3 31
N3 32
N3 33
N3 34
N3 35

letzte Klass.
ancien class.
(1/22)

N1 2
N1 1
N1 3
N1 8
N1 5
N1 6
N2 11
N1 10
N1 7
N1 4
N1 9
N2 15
N2 16
N2 12
N2 13
N2 17
N3 27
N2 22
N2 14
N2 18
N2 20
N3 29
N3 31
N2 19
N2 23
N3 25
N3 34
N3 33
N3 35
N3 26
N3 30
N3 36
N3 39
N2 24
N3 37

Spieler / Joueur

Bencic
Teichmann
Golubic
Waltert

Von Deichmann
In-Albon

Ziger

Naef
Bandecchi
Vogele

Sun

Durst
Rushiti
Perrin
Scilipoti
Ryser
Klincov
Keller
Granwehr
Ganz
Fontenel
Tsygourova
Kozakova
Marti

King
Sugnaux
Cembranos
Lanz
Mettraux
Karamoko
Gadient
Milenkovic
Moning
Lischer
Gabriel

Belinda
Jil
Viktorija
Simona
Kathinka
Ylena
Joanne
Céline
Susan
Stefanie

Lulu
Jenny
Arlinda
Conny
Sebastianna
Valentina
Bojana
Nadine
Alina
Fiona
Chelsea
Katerina
Karolina
Sandy

Leonie
Tess
Paula
Anina
Marie
Naima
Nicole
Kristina
Kenisha
Sophie
Anais

Wollerau
Zug

Winkel

Chur

Vaduz
Baltschieder
Sissach
Feusisberg
Montagnola
Leuggern

Founex
Wettswil
Trimbach

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Aire

Thun

Allschwil
Dussnhang
Wilen b. Wil
Embrach
Full-Reuenthal
Monte Carasso
Uzwil
Venthéne

Stein am Rhein
Granges-Marnand
Arosa
Hagendorf
Neyruz FR
Geneve
Adliswil
Sursee

Ipsach
Seengen
Thonex
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Klass.
Wert
Valeur
class.

16.348
16.019
15.329
14.833
14.637
14.366
14.322
14.317
14.231
14.168

14.140
13.857
13.852
13.549
13.494
13.356
13.339
13.263
13.156
13.152
13.099
12.981
12.933
12.931

12.888
12.818
12.610
12.607
12.588
12.470
11.991
11.968
11.930
11.743
11.580
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45
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64
38
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21
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66
94
43
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77
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28
71
32

Cvetkovic
Bao

Kunz

Hug

Kashaeva
Haller
Russiniello
Radojevic
Wenger
Lugon-Moulin

Zind
Mader
Paul
Michel
Lanz
Erard
Manta
Fluri
Schnyder
Magun
Arnold
Zurmihle
Frey
Thommen
Airoldi
Petrovic
Kordik
Felice
Kaufmann
Riner
Mordig
Sappl
Kagi
Studer
Peyer
Kastrati
Meyer
Ochsner
Sokolaj
Stadler

Kiara

Laura
Josephine
Angelina Joy
Kamila

Jade

Lara

Sara

Irina

Emilie

Sylvie
Corina
Kristyna
Lara
Joélle
Jéhanne
Noelia
Salome
Sarina
Lea
Tamara
Aurora
Aimée
Aline
Livia
Andjela
Ella
llaria
Selina
Nicole
Lizanne
Julie
Zoe
Kathrin
Lena
Larissa
Jalena
Svenja
Serina
Nina

Geuensee
Carouge
Wollerau
Muntelier
Grand-Lancy
Schindellegi
Bulle

Zug
Schwendibach
Leysin

Balzers

Eich

Chur
Apples
Luzern
Delémont
Winterthur
Lostorf
Morschwil
Frauenfeld
Kappel
Rothenburg
Frick
Schaffhausen
Lugano
Niederhasli
Neerach
Niederurnen
Oftringen
Ennetbiirgen
Arlesheim
Neuchatel
Thal
Freidorf
Meggen
Uster

Aesch
Einsiedeln
Stans
Kirchberg
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11.574
11.563
11.494
11.462
11.438
11.423
11.419
11.415
11.379
11.366

11.363
11.345
11.247
11.243
11.239
11.238
11.207
11.160
11.142
11.101
11.082
11.010
10.936
10.886
10.874
10.853
10.802
10.763
10.718
10.698
10.668
10.666
10.661
10.652
10.638
10.581
10.510
10.490
10.442
10.436



